Ward 2 Petition (Summer/Fall 2024):
Request for a rebuild /expansion of Victoria Square
Community Centre

Petition signed by 461 Ward 2 residents
Survey was conducted on www.RitchlLau.ca

First submission on May 27, 2024

Last submission on Nov 13, 2024

Victoria Square Community Centre
2929 Elgin Mills Rd E
Markham, ON L6C OH7

Context:

“An additional major community centre serving the northern portion of West Markham (also
known as the Future Urban Area) — which is intended to accommodate approximately 45,000
residents and 16,000 to 18,000 jobs — should be a priority. The Angus Glen Community Centre
& Library is located on the southern boundary of the Future Urban Area; however, as one of the
City’s busiest community centres, Angus Glen does not have capacity to fully serve an
additional 45,000 residents at the full build-out of North Markham Future Urban Area. The
identification of a site and land acquisition (if necessary) for an additional Community Centre in
the northern part of West Markham should be made a priority well in advance of construction.
There may be potential to develop a facility on lands shared with future schools, or to leverage
sites already in City-ownership. For example, the Victoria Square Community Centre is an older
facility on Elgin Mills Road East. As a small satellite facility runby-a-Community-CentreBoard,
the centre is not able to meet current or growing community needs. However, Victoria Square
has the potential to accommodate greater usage Page 71 City of Markham — 2019 Integrated
Leisure Master Plan Update if it was rebuilt as a major community centre with additional
components, multi-use spaces and partners (e.g., Region). Additional study should be
undertaken to confirm the viability of this or alternate sites to serve the northern part of West
Markham.”

» Quoted from “City of Markham — 2019 Integrated Leisure Master Plan Update”

2019 INTEGRATED LEISURE MASTER PLAN UPDATE
2019 - 2031

Approved by City of Markham Council, Y
November 13, 2019 ARKHAM
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Survey Question #1: Ward 2 is the only ward in Markham that
does NOT have a full sized, multipurpose community centre
(gym, swimming pool, library, community room and theatre

etc.) Do you feel that should change?

BYes% BMNo%

1.09%

Total Submissions =461
(456 Yes |5 No)

Survey Question #2: Do you think the current size and facility
of the existing Victoria Square Community Centre is able to
support the needs of the surrounding neighborhoods at this
moment? (Victoria Square, Cathedraltown, Springwater etc.)

MYes% M No%

Total Submissions =461
(199 Yes|262 No)
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Survey Question #3: Do you think rebuilding or expanding the

Victoria Square Community Centre is necessary to satisfy the

recreational needs of the community in the coming decade (5
to 10 years)?

BYes% BMNo%

1%

Total Submissions =461
(457 Yes|4 No)

Survey Question #4: Have you experienced difficulty booking
city's recreational programs in the past year for yourself or
your family members? (Unable to register, waitlisted, not able
to join the classes you want, etc.)

BYes% BMNo%

3%

Total Submissions =461
(446 Yes|15 No)
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Survey Question #5: Would you support Council to request City
Staff to look at the needs and feasibility of the rebuild or
expansion of Victoria Square Community Centre?

BmYes% M No%

1%

Total Submissions =461
(457 Yes |4 No)

Resolutions:

> Receive the petition

» Recognize the needs for additional recreational facilities
in North West Markham

» Staff to follow through the 2019 Integrated Leisure
Master Plan Update, prioritize Victoria Square and
provide solutions in the next Integrated Leisure Master
Plan Update.
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Online Survey Submissions

Name: (required)

Email: (required)

Silvia Saltcheva
Jian Yu
Tommy lau
nancy chai
Irene

Jia Xu

Carman lJin

Bi Hong liu
Wenwei Cui
Yujia Tang
andy zhong
Maggie Wu
Li-ying Kuo

lvy wu

David Ou
Kuipeng Zheng
Shirley Xue
Jerry shao
Fred Cao
Shijie zhang
Jiacheng Li
FANGQIN HUANG
Cathy Chen
Ying Yang
Zhen Qin
Simon si
Sheena Pang
Harry Cheung
Aaron Zhu

lan Pang

lan Pang
Justin Wong
Brian Cho
MI-JIN KIM
Karmen Cheung

Joseph Stephen Reinoso

Suk Leung
Cecilia

saltcheva@gmail.com
angela.yj@gmail.com
lautommy@hotmail.com
nancy_shuai@hotmail.com
irene8889@yahoo.com
Xujia.bj@hotmail.com
carman_jin@hotmaik.com
henry_12003@yahoo.com
wenweicui@gmail.com
yogatanggg@gmail.com
azhong2001@hotmail.com
maggie_hmx@hotmail.com
liying.kuo@gmail.com
ivywu8989@gmail.com
david.gw.ou@gmail.com
zhkppp@gmail.com
xue_wei@hotmail.com
€s34075@msn.com
weimin_cao@hotmail.com
zhangshijie36@gmail.com
lijiacheng0724@gmail.com
joanna_0427@qqg.com
quaiquaiqgq2@gmail.com
ying.zoe.yang@gmail.com
zhen47qin@gmail.com
sihp2016@gmail.com
png.shn@gmail.com
maodou728@gmail.com
aaronzb2000@yahoo.ca
shec.itwp@gmail.com
shec.itwp@gmail.com
jchw@hotmail.ca
brcho@yahoo.com
kimmijin@rocketmail.com
karmen.cheung@gmail.com
jowy.reinoso@gmail.com
bmtleung@gmail.com
wanceci@gmail.com
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Agatha Fung
Zaven Badiguian
Eliza Wu
Andrew Wong
A Lee

Janet fung
Shams Tejani
Joey Lam
Mingyan Chen
Jiagen Li
David Leong
Anson Jin
Imran Saleh
Angela Yip
Jack Liu
Victoria Chan-Kwan
Matthew Chang
Gloria Zhang
Anna

Jennifer Yeung
Weisi Kong
Mia

LI LIU

Wei

Iris Yang
Songying liu
Celine Yeung
James Yeung
Kevin zhang
Jessica Yu

Jeff Tang

YiJi Wu
Cecillia Long
Yong

mandy Zhang
Emmy Chen
Mike Wu
Yang Huang
Wallace Lee
Ingrid Sheng
Yulan Ding
Brian

Kelvin w lam

agathafung@gmail.com
zbadiguian@rogers.com
eliza_wu@yahoo.com
wtsa8888@yahoo.ca
lokutte@outlook.com
Janet_janson@hotmail.com
shams_tejani@yahoo.com
joeylamll@hotmail.com
miya.chenmy@gmail.com
garretmoon@gmail.com
davidllo.leong@gmail.com
kinmin603@gmail.com
isaleh07 @gmail.com
angelayip5610@gmail.com
liusicong319@gmail.com
victoria.chan.kwan@gmail.com
matthew.d.chang@gmail.com
gloriazhang922 @gmail.com
mei_intoronto@yahoo.ca
tonyjennbc@gmail.com
venus.cici@gmail.com
mia.zhu418@gmail.com
lilyliu@outlook.com
smalloceans@outlook.com
irisyangshu@gmail.com
liusongying2016@outlook.com
juanzhengyawen@hotmail.com
jamesyeung@live.ca
Wenzhe89@hotmail.com
jessguoyu@hotmail.com
jeffreytft@gmail.com
wu_yiji@hotmail.com
cecillia.long@gmail.com
bruce.zhang@gmail.com
mandy.zhangl128@gmail.com
emmy_ch@hotmail.com
Lwul23@gmail.com
huangkathy99@hotmail.com
wallacelee1219@gmail.com
ingrid-sheng@hotmail.com
yulan24@yahoo.ca
brianwong_t@live.ca
kelvinshoppingl@gmail.com
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Kelvin lam
Mengyi Huang
Michael Ye
Chloe Wu

Lei Ding

Amy Tang
Andy Wang
Louie

Yan Lin
Grace Ng
Xiaoyi Lin
Carrie
Shirley Chang
Jenna Shen
Alicia Liang
Liangfei Zhang
Alicia Liang
joyce
Guoyao Zhu
Ho Solomon
Mandy Yung
Jacky Li
Chaoqun Yue
Zhaoyi Kang
Cliff

Sarah

Lin Gao

Flora Cui
jennifer geng
Celia Zhang
Susan Wang
faith jiang
Jing Ye
Jimmy Shen
Jill Ma
Jammy He
Kamran Saeed
Juanita Lee
Edmund Lo
Margaret Ma
Tavio Wong
Vicky Teng
Mars

kelvinshopping2 @gmail.com
hmengyil24@gmail.com
michael_ye@rogers.com
faywu914@hotmail.com
dingleicanada@hotmail.com
wangingt20@gmail.com
andybwang@hotmail.com
Iwlouie@hotmail.com
yanlin8855@gmail.com
grace.ky.ng@gmail.com
fs_18@hotmail.com
f.j.h232323@gmail.com
shirleyyychang@gmail.com
shenjianan1988@hotmail.com
liangaliciall@gmail.com
469578927 @qg.com
liangaliciall@gmail.com
joyce0770@gmail.com
redgyo@gmail.com
hotakhung@yahoo.com
mandyyung@hotmail.com
lijunnwpu@gmail.com
yuecq2017@gmail.com
zhaoyikang919@gmail.com
chenzj96122 @gmail.com
lanlanzhijun@hotmail.com
lingao1999@yahoo.ca
ellazhao61@gmail.com
geng_jennifer@yahoo.ca
zzy_126@hotmail.com
w.susan21@gmail.com
angelin.jff@gmail.com
jessie871111@outlook.com
jimmyshen4@gmail.com
jilma23@gmail.com
jammyjmhe@gmail.com
kmsaeed1l@yahoo.com
Lee.Juanita@gmail.com
edmund.lo@gmail.com
margaret_bj@hotmail.com
taviowong@gmail.com
vickydct@yahoo.com
xiong_92@hotmail.com
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ding Liu

James Wong
Pearline lung
Vicky Teng

Ting Lin Yang
Zhe Hong Huang
Pauline Koo
Frank Lim
Kenny Wong
Amy Leung
Simon Lan
Mandy Yiu

Fion Ngan

Rosa Pun

sun lau

Nancy Shi-Reinoso
Tracy My
Jingjun Zhang
Qing Jun Wen
Rick Xu

Jenny Lau
Sherry Deng
kam

Sharon Zhang
Ryo Poc

Keefe

Gordon Wells
Catherine Wells
Emanuela de Korte
David Smith
Andrea Smith
Michael Rocco Pagliocca
Nancy Pagliocca
Xia Judy Lin
Chip Au

Tao wong
Joanna Kwok
Joyce Horner
Vidya

Donna

Bryan

Terry-Ann Chong
Kelvin Ho

liuding0925@gmail.com
jameskswong@live.com
pearline.lung@gmail.com
vickydct@yahoo.com
yting6606 @gmail.com
zhehonghuang@yahoo.ca
koopauline@gmail.com
folimm@gmail.com
Kenny.cw.wong@gmail.com
akhleung@gmail.com
simon.sm.lan@gmail.com
mandyyiu8 @hotmail.com
giyn0915@hotmail.com
paperring@hotmail.com
sunlauca@gmail.com
nancyshireinoso@gmail.com
tracymy2192 @yahoo.ca
junxidiran@gmail.com
bbagconstance@gmail.com
xuchongrui@hotmail.com
jenny_lau@rogers.com
vpsd78@hotmail.com
kamiv80343@lisoren.com
xlzhang1l0@gmail.com
ryo.day.poc@gmail.com
mr.keefe.au@gmail.com
gordon.wells@bell.net
c.wells@sympatico.ca
Emanueladekorte@hotmail.com
davidkingdon@hotmail.com
andreansmith@hotmail.ca
michael-pagliocca@hotmail.com
nancy.pagliocca@gmail.com
LX9768 @GMAIL.COM
chipau@rogers.com
wongtao@rogers.com
jckkwok@outlook.com
Hdfdcoyote@gmail.com
sanvidyab@yahoo.ca
lydc121@gmail.com
sk2roadboy@hotmail.com
tfochong@yahoo.ca
kelvin.ho@kawai.ca
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Jen

Andrew Mak
Richard Mak
Stella Cheung
Joanna Luk
Angus Au

Santhalingam Jeyagaran

Ezekiel Diamant
Alfred So
Alfred So
Cheung Wing So
Miu Han Ho
Shai Ming Chan
Zophia Chan
Emeric Chan
Zoe Chan
Elliott Chan
Ethan Chan
Bosco Chan
Mellissa So
Danica Wong
William Yau
Clement Au
Arlene Yee

Bin Wei

Sandy Lin

Tai Ming Chow
Jonathan Ching
Lydia Ching
Vincent Lee
Jinyue Jiang
Judy leung
Mitchell Cheung
Winnie wang
Viviana Wong
warren kwan
Lai Pui Ting
Thomas Yee
Tracey

Daisy Jin

Wong Yuk Tong
Ng Shiu King
Joyce ho

manic.joy00O@gmail.com
ahfmak@gmail.com
steandric@gmail.com
stellacheung2 @gmail.com
joannaluk@gmail.com
angusau412@gmail.com
jey.santh@gmail.com
ezediamant@gmail.com
alfredso99@gmail.com
alfredso99@gmail.com
johnnysotrading@yahoo.ca
johnnysotrading@yahoo.ca
beemze@gmail.com
zophia.c.chan@gmail.com
emericjchan@gmail.com
zoeytchan@gmail.com
elliottgregorychan@gmail.com
ethan.siu.b@gmail.com
boscokchan@gmail.com
mellissa.so@gmail.com
danica.hx.chan@gmail.com
williamyll@yahoo.ca
clement_au@yahoo.com
arleneyee@gmail.com
webbin20@hotmail.com
sandy.lin.rn@gmail.com
taimingchow@gmail.com
jonching@gmail.com
lydia.ching@gmail.com
leeyhvincent@gmail.com
maggiebell1943@gmail.com
jud_leung@yahoo.ca
mitchellcheung@gmail.com
wszeto28@gmail.com
Viviana.kwan@gmail.com
warren.kwan@alumni.utoronto.ca
puiting.lai@gmail.com
thomasyee2288@gmail.com
traceyyzhuuu@gmail.com
daisyjin@hotmail.com
ytwong.hkhwco@gmail.com
a38wong@gmail.com
riverkid090@gmail.com
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Sally Ho
Qingsong Meng
Sharfaraj

Zahid

Catherine Wong
Jack

John Low

Victor Lam

Judy Lau

Aaron Tam
Ricky Wong
Lina Yu-Wong
Jonathan Li

Yu lu

Anne Lem
Kenny Wong
Hon Kit Barry Yen
Kenneth Ko
Jin-woo Park
TERRY HSIA
Rachel Leung
Tammy Chan
Andrea Lee

Lai Ping Siu
William Heino
Ying Wu
Graham Sovig
Veronica Trainor
Vivian Tam
Jacky Chan
pauline Lai
Suk-Yin Yu
Betty Chau
Curtis Ho
Magdalen Chan
Kam Wah Cheung
Shuk Lo

Suneil Sastri

sky Zhao

Xinyu Wang
George Naidos
Linus Chui

VANI PASUPATHY

sallylwho@gmail.com
damon.g.meng@gmail.com
ahmed_saz@yahoo.com
ahmed.z_0l@protonmail.com
cat.wong@ymail.com
at427 @hotmail.com
Jlow1983 @rogers.com
wlam0428@rogers.com
judylau@rogers.com
aatam@rogers.com
rick4soccer@gmail.com
ysliawong@gmail.com
jonathanli0812@gmail.com
judylu01@yahoo.ca
meller6@yahoo.com
kennywkf@gmail.com
yenbarry@gmail.com
kokamchou@gmail.com
jptrustinc@gmail.com
terry.hsia@yahoo.ca
leung.rachel@hotmail.com
tammychansf@gmail.com
andrea.lee@perpetua.io
salinsiu@gmail.com
wheino@rogers.com
jennywu_0926@hotmail.com
gsovig@rogers.com
veronica@gocruising.ca
viviantam@live.com
chan.jacky@gmail.com
puiching7 @hotmail.com
alisonl1@hotmail.com
bettyandjacky@gmail.com
galaxyho@hotmail.com
magdalen_chan@rogers.com
aim423@gmail.com
Shuklaam@gmail.com
Suneil.Sastri@gmail.com
sky.zhao@hotmail.com
soulaero@gmail.com
geonaid8@icloud.com
Linus.chui@gmail.com
vani.pasupathy@gmail.com
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Hannah Ho
Christy Chan
Chiu Lun Yip

Emily KAI YING LO

Lawrence Tong
Lilian Kwok
Bennet Kwok
Peter Chan

Fabio Provenzano
Phonmaly Phommachit

Martin Chai
Kevin Chan
Teddy Lam
Victor
Frances Kwong
Amy Tang
Kelly Li

Wan Wong
Tingcan Lin
Feng Qiu
YINGXIN LIN
Yingxi Lin
Megan Ho
Karen yung
Rayson Ho
Nan Jiang
Xiaohua Guo
Tom Tian
Yuping Ding
Sonal Gupta
Natalis Wong
Margaret Ye
Mary Chan
Clara Chan
Timothy Chen
Ji Hong Liu
Wai Yee Lam
Tat Chiu

Tat Chiu
Clement Lo
Fan Yang
Suwei Lu
Angel Han

ho.hannah@gmail.com
cchankk262000@gmail.com
cc526@yahoo.com
emilykylo@hotmail.com
tongchankit@gmail.com
lilianpmkwok@yahoo.com
bennetkwok@yahoo.com
LEDODO64@GMAIL.COM
fab.prol7@outlook.com
phonmaly@hotmail.com
chai_martin@hotmail.com
kevychan@gmail.com
1teddylam@gmail.com
viclam@hotmail.com
frances319@hotmail.com
asmtang@gmail.com
Kellylihr@gmail.com
glaucoma85@gmail.com
liam777 @vip.163.com
yannielin1222 @gmail.com
yanniel222 @hotmail.com
ainsley9710@gmail.com
Meganwtholll@gmail.com
yung.karen@gmail.com
raysonho@hotmail.com
shoo46@hotmail.com
xguo84@gmail.com
tomctian@gmail.com
yupingding@hotmail.com
sonalgg@hotmail.com
nataliscwwong@gmail.com
njtt2006 @hotmail.com
marychingha@gmail.com
clarachan0803 @gmail.com
timothy.chen@hotmail.ca
maggie_liu_yu@hotmail.com
wythchiu@yahoo.ca
thwychiu@yahoo.com
thwychiu@yahoo.com
clementlo@gmail.com
fymark-4@yahoo.com
lusuwei77 @gmail.com
hyinggiu@gmail.com

Prepared by Ward 2 Councillor Ritch Lau, City of Markham. Nov 2024 ©



Eric Lee
Mohammad
Sheikholeslami
David zhang
Tom Sun
Matilda Cheung
Jason Zhang
Tony Wong
Ellen Chan
Murali

Patricia Poon
Leanne Pugsley
Heather Low
Mark Dayaram
Sandick Leung
David Hogue
Sherwin Aarons
Dorothy Aarons
Nicole duQuesnay
Gregory Astill
Agnes Hung
Vivian Ng
Romeo Lian
Raymond Chan
Anita Lo
Tegwen Chan
Wynne Leung
Edmond Leung
Tegan Chan
Kelvin Leung
Howells Chan
Joyce Li

Shirley SW chan
Hunter Li
Raymond Chin
Andrew Duong
Chris Ralph
Charlie Fung
Robert Buick
Gloria Chung
Kevin Yang
Judy Chan
Peter Chan

eric320@gmail.com
mohammad@torontoiranians.com

gnzhangl@hotmail.com
realsytl0@gmail.com
matil_til@hotmail.com
zxsjason@gmail.com
wongtwtony@gmail.com
etwongwong@gmail.com
sgmuralibabu@yahoo.co.in
thefungs28@gmail.com
leannepugsley@yahoo.ca
heather.low1987 @gmail.com
mark.dayaram@gmail.com
sandick@gmail.com
davidhogue@outlook.com
saarons2006@yahoo.ca
dorothyaarons@hotmail.com
ndugquesnay@hotmail.com
gpastill@gmail.com
sungames223@gmail.com
vivian.ng002 @gmail.com
romeoatca@outlook.com
rkraymondchan@gmail.com
anitasclo@gmail.com
tegwen333@gmail.com
wynnel8@hotmail.com
edmindkwleung@hotmail.com
teganad@gmail.com
kelvinadvistment@gmail.com
howellschan@hotmail.com
joyceil@me.vom
shirleychanl@me.com
hunterli@me.com
raymondchin9@gmail.com
duongandrews@gmail.com
rivl0zicol0@hotmail.com
charliefung@gmail.com
robertpbuick@gmail.com
chunggloria@hotmail.com
chiweny@hotmail.com
judychansc@gmail.com
peterykchan@gmail.com
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Rita mustafa
Peter Lee
Mike

Marcus Tong
Marcus Tong
Ashley Lee
Samuel Law
Percy chan
Mini Weng
Sophie Phan
Fady Nashat
Kinh Sung Phan
Hui-Yi Jiang
Yun Jing Ma
Valente Shiu
Binghua Zhou
Yongshi Lu
Guifen Xu

Xu Dong Lu
Stefan Elliott
Owen Kwong
Robert McKee
Patrick Yeung
Nicole Tam
Shen Tan
Joaquin Yee
Araxie Keshishian
Wai-Ping Lam
Patrick Chung
Alex Ho
Naeem Tejani
Simon Wong
naman malhotra
Zhaohan Weng
Natalie Wong
Carol Chan
John Cheng
Edward Yuen
Ho Him Fung
Polly Lee
Arthur Cee
Kaitlin chan
Xavier Law

rita@oasishealth.ca
petercflee@gmail.com
meeko.mike@gmail.com
mhtongl@gmail.com
mhtongl@gmail.com
ashleytaylorlee@gmail.com
lawsamuel@gmail.com
percyc@gmail.com
weng_mini@hotmail.com
335476891 @gapps.yrdsb.ca
fadynash@gmail.com
kinhsungphan@gmail.com
christinejiang78@gmail.com
jennyma_@hotmail.com
valente.shiu@live.ca
zbhknight@gmail.com
luyongsh@gmail.com
emilygf.xu@gmail.com
litong33@hotmail.com
stefan.elliott@gmail.com
owen_kwong@hotmail.com
mckeer@outlook.com
patrickyeung1447 @gmail.com
tam.nicole.23@gmail.com
leizgll@gmail.com
yeejol23@gmail.com
araxiek@gmail.com
mimi2011llam@gmail.com
chungpcs@gmail.com
alex_ho@live.com
naeem.tejani87 @gmail.com
simonykwong@gmail.com
namanmalhotra@gmail.com
wengzhaohan@hotmail.com
Chilipinga@gmail.com
carolyschan@hotmail.com
kwjcheng88@gmail.com
luckyeddy@gmail.com
ehhfung@gmail.com
polly0802 @gmail.com
achandramohan@cpso.on.ca
kaitlin-chan@hotmail.com
law.xavier@gmail.com
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Stephanie Choi
Roderick Sam
Allison Kwok
Brian Kao
Mary Tang
Richard Huang
Millie Shum
Priscilla Wong
Annie

Jon Lai

Jenny Leung
Kailing Hu
Nicole Zheng
Philip Chan
Zenia Tang
Jonathan L
Sincere Ng
Stan Liu

Judy Wan

Billy To

Joe Yee

Elainr

Shabina Ladha
Ken Ng
Victoria Nushis
JianYin

Adrian
Benjamin Chan
Katrina Chan
Carson Fong
Alicia

Gloria Ip
Matthew Nushis
Natalie Dumont
Chris Nushis
Maria Nushis
WING-SEE CHAN
Pat Hui

Ryan wong
albert kong
Vivian L

Hussein Shamshudin

Charles Lee

smileestephc@gmail.com
rodsam289@gmail.com
allisoncar.kwok@gmail.com
brianimkao@gmail.com
marytg@gmail.com
richard.huang@outlook.com
ng_millie@hotmail.com
wyprix@yahoo.com
annie_cheng@hotmail.com
jonlai9@gmail.com
jennyleung2010@gmail.com
parismeetsrome@gmail.com
brightfrost@hotmail.com
naemcivic@gmail.com
zeniatang@gmail.com
jonlokee@hotmail.com
sincerel3@gmail.com
stanley.liuZ@gmail.com
judywan21@gmail.com
billy_to@hotmail.com
yeejol23@gmail.com
elaine_li@msn.com
shabina.ladha@outlook.com
kng.http@gmai.com
nvictoria@rogers.com
yinjack@hotmail.com
adriankc.chow@hotmail.com
rebuffs.06.curler@icloud.com
katrinaklchan@gmail.com
gadorduiop0123@gmail.com
aliciaaul2@gmail.com
glu_stix@hotmail.com
nmatthew@rogers.com
nataliedumont@hotmail.com
nushis@rogers.com
cucch@rogers.com
WINKAPOOH@HOTMAIL.COM
bxie0802 @hotmail.com
ryanwong85@gmail.com
albert.kong20@gmail.com
vivz.lo@gmail.com
interlockdesigns@gmail.com
charles.lee@rogers.com

Prepared by Ward 2 Councillor Ritch Lau, City of Markham. Nov 2024 ©



Felicia Li
Raymond
Waddah Reda
Charlene
Chris Tafts
Jamie Ng
Winston Tang

Touhid Ghasemi

Louisa

Joey ning
William Yeung
Rita L

ANNE HUNG
Lisa Tse
Carman Jin
Wendy Yan
Jeff Wong
Negar Zohouri
Daphne Yick
Eric Chau
Chenyu shao
Jerry shao
David Wong
Saiwing Yu
Carrie Lau
Victor Siu
Victoria Tafts
Darlene Shum
Rodney Leung
Cora Lau
Peter Chan
Steven Lu
Carrie Long
Daniel Wang
Jonathan Yao
Eugene Wong

Brendon Cheung

wang.felicia@gmail.com
raymondlauis@hotmail.com
waddah.reda@gmail.com
chacha_lee@hotmail.com
taftsc@gmail.com
jamie_rab@live.ca
winstang@gmail.com
ghasemi@live.ca
lulee83@hotmail.com
joey.ning@gmail.com
williamyeung2016@gmail.com
rita2510@yahoo.com
yorimichidog@hotmail.com
tse.lisa@gmail.com
carman_jin@hotmail.com
wendy_pw_yan@yahoo.ca
jefferywong82@gmail.com
neeka.zohourih@gmail.com
dap_sn@yahoo.ca
eric.chau@gmail.com

jisr317 @gmail.com
€s34065@msn.com
supsd@hotmail.com
saiwing.yu@gmail.com
ckwlau@gmail.com
victorwksiu@yahoo.ca
victoriarachelcallas@gmail.com
dhyshum@gmail.com
leung.rodney@gmail.com
coratingting@yahoo.ca
digitblues@gmail.com
steven_lu21@hotmail.com
Carrie.Longb64 @gmail.com
danielwangx85@hotmail.com
jonathan.yao.00@gmail.com
omnize@hotmail.com
brendonsmailbox@gmail.com
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